Project # 93130 / 35401003 Agreement # 3204
PW # 17-31163 Legistar # 18-1350
Project Description: Placerville Airport Taxiway Edge Lights Project —Review Bid Irregularity

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET R\)S H

Need Date: August 31, 2018

August 30, 2018

Date Prepared:
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CDS, Admin. & Finance Div. Name: KOBOQO Utility Construction Corp.
Dept. Contact: Sherrie Busby Address: 4 Victory Drive
Phone: x5984 Sandwich, MA 02563
Department O ' Phone: 508-888-2255
Head Signature: ﬂw\é@(}y

Sherrie BusbyV

Org Code: 3540410

Admin. Services Officer

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Community Development Services, Admin. & Finance Division
Service Review bid irregularity for the apparent low bidder that did not complete one form in its
Requested: proposal, which consists of a survey of the bidder's business information and its
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)/non-DBE status; determine if County
Counsel concurs with the recommendation of Community Development Services that
the Board of Supervisors waive the irregularity and award the Construction Contract to
KOBO Utility Construction Corp., as the company which submitted the lowest

responsive, responsible bid.
Contract Term: 45 Calendar Days Contract Value: = $496,055.00

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) ,
Date: 8/5 l//e_, By: |2re Y

N7
Uil

s

L1t -
ANN02 0gQuoa 1h

Approved: X, __ Disapproved:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
e
Plewe See addihopwml Suggestec  language. i
on page > ez TR L TEEG o JPNY R
= [ and 3L ad drd 10 Log S . = &
i 0 ] Yashig ™
O [§

HR APPROVAL: NA

RISK MANAGEMENT: NA

PLEASE CALL x5984 FOR PICK-UP...THANKS!
18-1350 D 1 of 1





